W.B. Form No. 21

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

6 1 7 4 First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at P	S
1. Dist. Parulia Sub-Divn Ragametafur P.S. Para Year 2022 FIR No 24/20	2.2. Date 15.03.22
2. i) Act. Sections 279 ii) Act. Sections 2.	Aram Date in the second
iii) Act sections iv) Other acts & Sections. 121/1	84 MN Bet
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	15 hor. 12.45 la
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Tuesday Date 15.03.27 Time 11.45	hete
c) Information received Date 15,23.22 Time 14:15 hs G.D. No. 5.24	at the PS
4 Type of Information : Mark - 10 - 1	,at the rive.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Typed.	m land B
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx. 5 mms. Nexts. by	sol calcool
b) Address on the R. N. P.W Chandon Wyor, petch road nour Dabra H	gh some
Chases entired to the Dest formula (W.B) Beat No 74 No -79 Almo-II D	KVK. (E) C. I.V.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S	٠٠
6. Complainant / Informant:	
a) Name Mass Nambor Nabis & at Police	
b) Father's / Husband's Name	
c) Date / Year of birth Nat noted d) Nationality Indian	
e) Address forted at gara Ps, post - Purulice.	
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
a Anash malanas (21 yrs)	
970 Pradit Malakas	
970 Pradit Malakas of Raniganji Mahabir Celliery PS- Raniganji, prot- poschim Burdman. Driver of Tota Dec bearing Regal avo-4B-15C-	
Ps- Ranigary, prist - tosawii	
Driver of Tota per being fegal NO- WB-15C-	9062
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
, and a sempla manufactural and a sempla man	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):	***************************************
······································	
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved.	
induest report U.D. Case No. if any	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) ofthe original arriter complex Complex nont which is tracked as FIR. is attached to 15/03/22	nt of the
Complainant which is treated as EIR	1
all is allowing to	were with.
0,5/05/2	
Afficer in puralia	
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 279. 106. 1	191/101 10 10 1
	Talfiled In M. Hel
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. ASI. Javruss. Bhus.	to take up the
Investigation/transferred to P.S	FID.
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/i	nformant free of cost
Goran change	
Potticer-in-Charge	
15.03.22 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, P	olice Station with
Name GOKUL CH. RUMIDA	

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Rank S. 1 OF POLICE, PARA PS.

Number if any D7-15,03.2022

To The O/C Para PS Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Para PS GDE No. 535 Dtd. 15.03.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Akash Malakar (21yrs) S/o Pradip Malakar of Village- Raniganj Mahabir Colliery, PS- Raniganj, Dist-Paschim Burdwan.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Akash Malakar (21yrs) S/o Pradip Malakar of Village- Raniganj Mahabir Colliery, PS- Raniganj, Dist-Paschim Burdwan along with seized one Tata Ace Vehicle bearing Regd. No-WB15C/9062. I beg to report that today myself along with C/961 Himangshu Sannigrahi , 2) C/-1511 Sudarshan Bauri and 3) NVF/867 Sankar Ch. Dey all of Para PS were performing day mobile duty by Govt. vehicle heading towards Koldih more under Para PS area vide Para PS Misc C.C No- 617 dtd 15.03.2022 and Para PS GDE No- 535 dtd. 15.03.2022. At about 11.45 hrs, I found at Dubra High school one Tata Ace Vehicle bearing Regd. No-WB15C/9062 coming from Rukni side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said vehicle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to students and their guardian who were near school for Madhyamik Examination. On demand he failed to produce his driving license and valid paper in support of said motorcycle.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. at 12.15 hrs. I also seized the vehicle with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 12.15 hrs to 12.45 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. may kindly be initiated against Akash Malakar (21yrs) S/o Pradip Malakar of Village- Raniganj Mahabir Colliery, PS- Raniganj, Dist-Paschim Burdwan.

Received on 15.03.22 at 14.15 bm, & started fora fs. Case ao- 94/2022 It-15,03.22 US-279 IPC. 2 181/184 M.V. Act. Yours faithfully
Kan Kan No W

Kazi Kawsar Nafis PSI of Police

PS- Para, Dist- Purulia